D
6" DIA.
42" DIA.
OVERFLOW: 216.09
WATER LEVEL: 213.39 (ON 3/20/23)
15' WIDE UNRECORDED STORM
EASEMENT; SHOWN ON W&H
PACIFIC AS-BUILT FOR MENTOR

EXISTING TREE
PROPERTY LINE
UTILITY LINE WITH TYPE CODE
GROUNDCOVER - SEE GROUNDCOVER PLANT LIST
KEYED NOTES
1 INSTALL SCREENING PLANTS. SEE PROPOSED SCREENING PLANTS
BELOW FOR LIST OF PLANT MATERIAL TO BE USED. SPACE AS
SHOWN.
2 INSTALL GROUNDCOVER PLANTS.
3 INSTALL LOW PLANTS TO INFILL SCREENING AREA IN SIGHT
TRIANGLE.
4 INSTALL NEW TREE.
5 INSTALL SEEDING.
6 INSTALL RAIN GARDEN PLANTING.
7 ESTABLISHMENT IRRIGATION FOR NEW PLANTINGS
8 POINT OF CONNECTION FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM, VALVE,
CONTROLLER, 1" MAINLINE.
-
SHEET NOTES
1 CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO RESEED AND ESTABLISH ANY AREA ON
SITE THAT HAS BEEN IMPACTED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.
2 STAKING OF PLANTS SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH VEHICLE OR
PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION ROUTES.
3 ANY TREE REMOVED DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
REPLANTED IN A 1:1 RATIO.
4 STUMPS TO BE CUT FLUSH WITH GRADE AND TO BE GROUND TO A
MINIMUM 6" BELOW GRADE.
5 PLANT LANDSCAPE SCREENING PLANTS A MINIMUM OF 10' FROM CENTER
OF PLANT TO THE FENCE, WHERE SPACE ALLOWS.
6 TREES TO BE PLACED WHERE MATURE WIDTH WILL LEAVE AT LEAST 3' OF
BUFFER BETWEEN PLANT AND FENCE.
7 ALL PLANTS WILL REQUIRE TEMPORARY ESTABLISHMENT IRRIGATION,
ALTHOUGH ALL PLANTS ARE LOW-WATER NEED. SCREENING AND ROW
PLANTINGS WILL REQUIRE DIFFERENT IRRIGATION METHODS THAN THE
STORMWATER FACILITY AND A SYSTEM WILL BE DESIGNED THAT
PROVIDES SUITABLE RESOURCES FOR BOTH. NO NEW IRRIGATION WILL BE
INSTALLED FOR EXISTING PLANTINGS, INCLUDING THE HERITAGE OAK.
DRY SEEDING MIX - NOT IRRIGATED
BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM  WHITE YARROW
FESTUCA TRACHYPHYLLA  HARD FESCUE
FESTUCA OVINA 'QUATRO'  QUATRO TETRAPLOID SHEEP FESCUE
LOBULARIA MARITIMA SWEET ALYSSIUM
LOMIUM PERENNE PERENNIAL RYEGRASS
TRIFOLIUM FRAGIFERUM STRAWBERRY CLOVER
TRIFOLIUM REPENS DUTCH WHITE CLOVER
PT LAWN SEED "PT 705 XERISCAPE LAWN ALTERNATIVE" APPLY SEED AT A RATE OF 2-3 LBS./1000 S.F.
PROPOSED SCREENING PLANTS
PROPOSED SHRUBS
WEED REMOVAL NOTES
1 PERFORM AERATION AND/OR OTHER OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE-APPROVED SOIL IMPROVEMENT WHERE SOIL IS
COMPACTED FROM CONSTRUCTION.
2 PREPARE AREAS FOR WEED REMOVAL WITH AN OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE-APPROVED HERBICIDE.
SCALE: 1" = 40'
PLANTING PLAN
OHP
TREES
SCALE: NTS
SHRUB PLANTING2 SCALE: NTS
TREE PLANTING3
3X ROOTBALL
6"
TYP.
SET ROOT CROWN 1 12"
ABOVE SOIL LEVEL
CUT AND REMOVE ALL
BINDING FROM THE TOP
AND SIDES OF THE ROOT
BALL BEFORE BACKFILLING.
MULCH AS SPECIFIED,
LEAVING 4" RING OF SPACE